

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1736

"TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "CONTRACTOR" TO CLARIFY FOR THE
CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD WHO SHOULD BE LICENSED BY THAT STATE
AGENCY."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1736.

Amend House Bill No. 1736 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 36, delete "twenty thousand" and substitute "~~twenty thousand~~"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "dollars (\$20,000)" and substitute "~~"dollars (\$20,000)~~
fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 4 through 6 and substitute "required to obtain a
license, but"

.VVF232

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Minton
MG/VJF - 031520011420
VVF232

Chief Clerk